CHILIKA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Plot No.493(P), Palaspalli, Pokhariput Road Bhubaneswar-751020 WALK-IN INTERVIEW Re-advertisement No. 662 /CDA dtd. 30.04.2022

A walk in interview for engagement of one Consultant Engineer (Civil) Retd. Government servant at the level of Executive Engineer/ Superintendent Engineer in Chilika Development Authority will be conducted in the office of the undersigned on dtd.12.05.2022 at 11.30 A.M. The engagement is purely temporary in nature.

Interested candidates may attend the interview. The TOR for the engagement can be made available at our website <u>www.chilika.com</u> from 02.05.2022 to 11.05.2022.

Sd/ ADDL. CHIEF EXECUTIVE CHILIKA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TERMS OF REFERENCE

- The engagement of Consultant Engineer is purely temporary in nature and should have experience in all type of engineering works & particularly dredging work.
- 2. The Consultant Engineer should be well acquainted with e-tendering procedure of State Government.
- The Consultant Engineer must be a retired Government servant and below the age of 62 years having good service records and physically fit. In case of suitable candidates age limit can be relaxed.
- The Consultant Engineer will supervise and monitor the engineering activities of Chilika Development Authority as will be assigned from time to time.
- 5. The Consultant Engineer will prepare the plan, estimate and will monitor the engineering activities in the field with suitable technical inputs for smooth execution of different works of Chilika Development Authority.
- 6. The Consultant Engineer will visit the sites and supervise the work as and when required by the office and as per the direction of the authority.
- 7. The Consultant Engineer is to verify the Tender Documents as and when required by the authority.
- 8. The technical consultancy fee of the Consultant Engineer is fixed to Rs.30,000/-per month. In addition conveyance allowance @ Rs.10,000/per month and Telephone/ Internet charges of Rs.500/- per month is allowed.

Sd/ ADDL. CHIEF EXECUTIVE CHILIKA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY